

Specification No. : 15/2021-22 Providing of RCC cover slabs in place of damaged slabs for switch yard cable ducts at 132KV SS Ganeshpahad in Suryapet District of OMC Circle,Nalgonda

Scope of Supply / Work : Providing of RCC cover slabs in place of damaged slabs for switch yard cable ducts at 132KV SS Ganeshpahad in Suryapet District of OMC Circle,Nalgonda

Schedule of Service Quantities and Prices (PR No.1200004026)

(All Financial Figures in Rs.)

ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1			Prvdng RCC Cover slabs @ Ganeshpahad SWS										
1 /1		SM00851	Providing High Yield Strength Deformed (hysd)/ Thermo Mechanically Treated (tmt) (fe500/ 500d/550d) Grade As Per Is 1786-1979) Of Tisco/ Sail/ Vsp/jindal Make, DifferentDiameters For Rcc Works , Including Labour Charges For Straightening, Cutting, BendingTo Required Sizes And Shapes, Placing In Position With Cover Blocks Of ApprovedMaterials And Size And Tying And Lap-splicing With Binding Wire Of 18 Swg, FormingGrills For Reinforcement Work As Per Approved Designs And Drawings, Including Cost AndConveyance Of Steel Bars, Including All Wastages Such As Overlaps, Couplings, Chairs,Spacer Bars Including Cost And Conveyance Of Binding Wire, Cover Blocks And AllIncidental, Operational, Labour Charges Such As Cutting, Bending, Placing In Position,Tying Etc., Complete For Finished Item Of Work In All Floors.(Apss No.126) -fireProtection Wall - Upto 3.66m Height ((Switchyard work))	9954	2.6	MT	61,432.75	159,725.15	18%	28,750.53	159.73	28,910.26	188,635.41
1 /2		SM00079	Rcc M- 20 Nominal Mix (cement 400 Kgs) Using 20mm Size Graded Machine Crushed HardGranite Metal (coarse Aggregate) (20mm & 12mm 50% Each) From Approved Quarry IncludingCost And Conveyance Of All Materials Like Cement, Fine Aggregate	9954	13	M3	7,990.16	103,872.08	18%	18,696.97	103.87	18,800.84	122,672.92



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			(screened Sand) CoarseAggregate, Water Etc., To Site And Including All Operational, Incidental And LabourCharges Such As Machine Mixing, Laying Concrete, Curing And Steel Centering,Etc.,complete But Excluding Cost Of Steel And Its Fabrication Charges For Finished ItemOf Work(sand 0.45 Cum And Metal 0.90 Cum) As Directed By The Engineer In Charge ForFinished Item Of Work. - Rcc Cover Slab (50mm thick)										
1 /3		SSC0000 151	Seigniorage Charges Including Smet	9954	1	RS	1,134.00	1,134.00	18%	204.12	1.13	205.25	1,339.25

NOTE: CGST and SGST amounts shall be shown in separate columns in the vendor invoices

Total 264,731.23

312,647.58

Amount in words : Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven Rupees Fifty Eight Paise

